
Orville Anal Vibrator Instruction (160*90mm)

充電図面10

取り扱い図面9

製品仕様3

品      番 KST-008

製品名 Orvilleマッサージ器

使用時間 65分

防水グレード IPX65

音量デジベル <60デジベル

充電時間 60分

製品寸法 138*40*30.5mm

製品重量 46.4克

充電方式 磁気充電

定格電流 ≤270mA

定格電圧 3.7V

本体材質 シリコン ABS

バッテリー容量 180mAh
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製品構造図7

1. この商品は18歳以上の成人向けのマッサージ
器具です。お子様への使用は避けてください。

3. 傷、胸、喉の部分に当てないでください。

4. もし使用中に不快感が発生した場合、すぐに使
用を中止して。

2. 製品を直射日光を避けて保管下さい。

ご注意6

1. 製品の寿命を伸ばすため、製品を丁寧に正し
く使用してください。

2. 使用前後は、衛生管理上、除菌洗剤か液体シ
ャンプーを使用し、よく洗った後完全に乾燥
させてください。高温あるいは低温の環境中
に保管しないでください。

保管とメンテナンス5

KISS TOYシリーズ製品のご購入、ご使用してい
ただき誠にありがとうございます。ご使用前に
この取扱説明書をよく読んで、しっかり保管し
てください。

ご紹介    1

1. 製品の蓄電がゼロになると、製品はOFF状態に
なります。この時充電コードのUSB側でパソコ
ンの接続口もしくは出力５Vの充電器に差し入
れてください。

2. それから反対側の磁気側で磁気充電口と接す
ることで充電になり、ライトが点滅します。約
1時間充電したら、ライトが長時間点灯になり、
充電完了になります。

充電説明4

梱包内容2
1 x Orville マッサージ器
1 x マニュアル
1 x 磁気充電コード
1 x 保管袋

ご注意：磁気充電コードと保管袋は保管箱の下方
のケース中に収納されています。

1  電源キー 3  マッサージ点

4  クライマックス
    ボタン

2  磁気充電接続口

2. 「電源ボタン」をクリックして「マッサージポイ

ント」の振動モーターを起動させ、敏感な感知

部を刺激します。このデバイスは1サイクルにつ

き10つの振動モードを持ち、1回ごとに押して

振動モードを置き換えます。

3. クライマックスボタンをクリックすると、この時

点でモーターの回転速度が最大になり、「電源

ボタン」をクリックして先のギアに戻すことがで

きます。

4. デバイスを使用した後、電源ボタンを2.0秒間押

し続けると、デバイスの電源がオフになります。

1. 「電源ボタン」を1.0秒間押して電源を入れます

（デバイスは0.1秒間振動し、そしてスタンバイモ

ードに入り、ボタンは点灯し常亮状態を保つ）。

取り扱い説明8
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使用图示9

 

2. 点按“电源键”激活“按摩点”震动马达，即可刺

激敏感部位，本设备有10个震动模式一个循

环，每点按一次，更换一种震动模式。

4. 设备使用完后，长按“电源键”2.0秒，即可关闭

设备。

3. 点按“高潮键”，此时马达转速达到最大，点按

“电源键”即可回到之前档位。

1.  按下“电源键”1.0秒，打开设备，(设备振动0.1

秒，即进入待机模式，按键灯光保持常亮状态)。

产品操作指南8

1. 此产品只供成人使用，未成年人禁止使用。

3. 请不要在受伤或喉咙部位按摩。

4. 使用过程中如有不适，请停止按摩。

2. 请勿将产品置于阳光照射下或在极热的地方。

注意事项6

1. 正确的保养和呵护本产品，则有利于延长其使

用寿命。

2. 每次使用前后请使用中性肥皂和水清洗并擦干，

远离极端的高温或低温环境。

保养与维护5

感谢您购买和使用KISS TOY系列产品。使用产品

前请仔细阅读本手册，并将其妥善保管，以备将来

参考。

介绍    1

1. 当产品电量使用完，产品将直接关机，此时将

USB插头插入电脑端USB插口，或其他输出为

5V的充电器中。

2. 将另一端的磁吸头放到产品磁吸充电口即可充

电，此时灯光闪烁，约1小时后充满，此时灯光

常亮。

供电说明4

包装内容2

1 x Orville(奥维尔)按摩器

1 x 用户手册

1 x 磁吸充电线

1 x 收纳袋

注意：磁吸充电线与收纳袋贮藏于吸塑下方盒子内。

产品规格3

规格型号

产品名

使用时间

防水等级

音量分贝

充电时间

供电方式

额定电流

额定电压

主体材质

产品尺寸

产品重量

KST-008

Orville(奥维尔)按摩器

65分钟

IPX65

<60分贝

60分钟

138*40*30.5毫米

46.4克

磁吸充电

≤270mA

3.7V

硅胶 ABS

电池容量 180毫安

3  按摩点

4  高潮键

1  电源键

2  磁吸充电口

产品示意图7
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充电图示10
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2. Click the “Power" key to activate the 

“massage point" vibration motor, which can 

stimulate the sensitive area. The device has

10 vibration modes for one cycle, click it 

once change the vibration mode.

3. Click the “Climax" key, the motor speed 

reaches the maximum, press the "Power" 

key to recover the previous level.

4. After using the device, hold the "Power" 

key for 2.0 seconds to shut down.

1. Hold the “Power"key for 1.0 second to turn 

on the device, (the device vibrates for 0.1 

second and enters into standby mode, and 

the indicator keeps on).

Getting started8

 
 

1. Keep it away from children.

3. Do not use the toy on injured part or throat.

4. If have uncomfortable feeling during use, 
please stop massage.

2. Keep it indoors and out of direct sunlight.

Important6

1. Please rinse your device under running 
water and dry it using a clean cloth.

2. Please store the device in its original 
packaging or in a clean bag when not in use
to maintain hygiene and avoid scratches. 

Cleaning and storage5

1. Connect the power cable and start 
charging. The light will flash while charging.

2. A complete charge takes 60 minutes and 
will be indicated by the power light 
remaining on constantly .

Charging4

Thanks for choose KISS TOY. Please read the

manual before use product, and kindly keep it

for future reference.

Introduction    1

Box contents2

1 x Orville massager

1 x User manual

1 x Magnetic power cable

1 x Pouch

Note : Power cable and pouch locate at under
         little box.

Product information3

KST-008

Orville massager

65 minutes

IPX65

<60 Decibels

60 minutes

138*40*30.5mm

Model

Name

Use time

Waterproof

Loudness

Charge time

Charge

Current

Voltage

Material

Dimension

Net weight 46.4g

Magnetic charger

≤270mA

3.7V

Silicone ABS

Battery capacity 180mAh

1  Power button 3  Massage point

4  “Climax" key2  Magnetic charge port

Phonograph7
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Application image9

Charging image10
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